

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## The Tehama County SELPA Governance Council Hereby Gives Notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

The Governing Board of the Tehama County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) will hold a Public Hearing to review the SELPA Local Plan Sections: Certifications (Section A); Governance and Administration (Section B); Interagency Agreements (Section C); Annual Service Plan (Section D and attachments) and Annual Budget Plan (Section E and attachments) on Thursday, May 25, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. or once a quorum has been established.

After the Public Hearing, the SELPA Governance Council will adopt the full Local Plan: Certifications (Section A); Governance and Administration (Section B); Interagency Agreements (Section C); Annual Service Plan (Section D and attachments) and Annual Budget Plan (Section E and attachments) for 2023-2024.

In order to submit a public comment, please call (530.527.8581) or email Andrea Gonzalez at <u>agonzalez@tehamaschools.org</u> by 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday May 24, 2023. All public comments will be communicated to the Tehama County SELPA Governance Council. Additionally, all Local Plan Documents may be inspected by emailing <u>agonzalez@tehamaschools.org</u> or making an appointment with Veronica Coates at the Tehama County SELPA Office, at 900 Palm Street, Red Bluff, Ca 96080.

Hearing Date:	Thursday, May 25, 2022
Time:	9:00 a.m.
Location:	Tehama County Department of Education - Library

## For additional information contact:

Tehama County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) 900 Palm Street Red Bluff, Ca 96080

Andrea Gonzalez, Administrative Assistant IV, SELPA <u>agonzalez@tehamaschools.org</u> 530.527.8581

Veronica Coates, Assistant Superintendent, SELPA vcoates@tehamaschools.org 530.527.8614 or 530.588.4476